
AUSTRALIAN ALL-SCHOOLS 1975 
Olympic Park Melbourne 

16-17 December 1975 
 
UNDER 19 
100 METRES  (17 Dec)  Wind: 0.0 
1 Ian Campbell Vic 10.7 
2 Jamie Kelly SA 11.0 
3 John McArthur Qld 11.1 
4 Ted Sztefek Vic 11.2 
5 Breck Hilton WA 11.2 
6 Stephen Eastley Tas 11.3 
7 Nicholas Clark Tas 11.4 
8 Bruce Stevenson WA 11.6 
 
200 METRES (16 Dec)  Wind: -1.0 
1 John McArthur Qld 22.4 
2 Ted Sztefek Vic 22.5 
3 Breck Hilton WA 22.7 
4 Stephen Eastley Tas 22.9 
5 Bruce Stevenson WA 23.1 
6 Joe Somnariva SA 24.0 
 
400 METRES (17 Dec) 
1 Bruce Power Vic 49.5 
2 Michael Beasley Vic 49.6 
3 Lindsay Close Qld 51.1 
4 Chris Bell Tas 51.2 
5 Howard Weir WA 52.1 
6 Peter O'Connell WA 52.1 
7 Roger Weedon SA 55.2 
 
800 METRES (16 Dec) 
1 Bruce Power Vic 1:53.6 
2 Paul Grinsted Vic 1:54.2 
3 Shane Goodwin Qld 1:55.5 
4 Peter O'Connell WA 1:56.1 
5 Howard Weir WA 1:56.6 
6 Chris Bell Tas 1:57.4 
7 Michael Colles Tas 1:58.1 
8 Roger Weedon SA 1:58.9 
9 Nick Sansoni SA 2:01.9 
 
1,500 METRES 
1 Paul Grinsted Vic 3:57.8 
2 Neil Hawthorne Qld 3:58.5 
3 Craig Anderson Tas 4:01.1 
4 Patrick Kaufman Tas 4:05.5 
5 Gregory Mair WA 4:08.0 
6 Paul Gibney Vic 4:17.2 
7 Nick Sansoni SA 4:18.7 
 



3,000 METRES (16 Dec) 
1 Patrick Kaufman Tas 8:32.5 
2 David Bycroft Qld 8:34.2 
3 Andre Lambden Vic 8:41.3 
4 Craig Anderson Tas 8:42.4 
5 Russell Nagel SA 8:56.3 
6 Graham Clews WA 8:59.1 
7 Russell Browne Vic 9:12.5 
 
110 METRES HURDLES (17 Dec) 
1 Daryl Nettleton Vic 15.2 
2 Peter Johnston Tas 15.4 
3 Nicholas Clark Tas 15.5 
4 Craig Wilson WA 15.6 
5 Bradley Marshall Qld 15.9 
6 Bruce Lyon Vic 16.0 
7 Joe Somnariva SA 16.2 
 wind -4.2 
 
3,000 METRES WALK (16 Dec) 
1 Gerard Bluett Vic 14:33.6 
2 Gerald Hallinan Vic 14:49.6 
3 Mark Cavill WA 14:55.0 
4 Mark Feery Vic 15:22.6 
5 Vernon Gowdie Qld 16:16.6 
 Ian Fay SA DQ 
 
HIGH JUMP (16 Dec) 
1 Greg Varigos Vic 1.90 
2 Timothy Price WA 1.90 
3 Robert Gray SA 1.90 
4 Peter Johnston Tas 1.85 
5 Lex Bowden Qld 1.85 
 
POLE VAULT (17 Dec) 
1 Tony Merlino Qld 3.15 
2 Paul Schwamm Tas 3.15 
3 William Clayton Vic 3.15 
4 Brian Lawrie SA 3.00 
5 Peter Johnston Tas 2.70 
6 Phillip Smith Qld 2.70 
 Brendan Leane Vic DNS 
 
LONG JUMP (16 Dec) 
1 Craig Wilson WA 6.94 
2 Brendan Clark Vic 6.94 
3 Phillip Fong Qld 6.78 
4 Todd Lucas Vic 6.40 
5 Peter Johnston Tas 6.40 
6 Geoff Wyatt SA 6.19 
7 Ted West Tas 6.18 
 



TRIPLE JUMP (17 Dec) 
1 Ian Campbell Vic 15.90 
2 Ted West Tas 13.20 
 Geoff Wyatt SA NM 
 Stephen Pereira WA NM 
 
SHOT PUT (16 Dec) 
1 John Van Fleet Qld 15.33 
2 Adrian Fisers Vic 14.97 
3 Darryl Selleck Vic 13.99 
4 Ron Noble WA 13.32 
5 Mark Stanton WA 12.86 
 
DISCUS THROW (17 Dec) 
1 Nigel Beard SA 45.46 
2 Phillip Smith Qld 43.32 
3 Mark Stanton WA 40.12 
4 Matthew Ricketson Vic 39.62 
5 Peter Johnston Tas 39.36 
6 Daniel Brearley Vic 36.92 
7 Ron Noble WA 34.12 
8 Ted West Tas 32.50 
 
HAMMER THROW (17 Dec) 
1 Mark Stanton WA 50.30 
2 Ian Peterson Qld 45.24 
3 Craig Bell SA 41.28 
4 Con Mylonas Vic 37.26 
5 David Huxley Tas 30.92 
 
JAVELIN THROW (16 Dec) 
1 Peter Keene Vic 60.04 
2 Mark Norman Qld 57.40 
3 Mark Stanton WA 52.94 
4 Darryl Selleck Vic 48.36 
5 Paul Wauer SA 45.74 
6 Peter Johnston Tas 42.82 
 
UNDER 17 
100 METRES (16 Dec)   Wind: -1.1 
1 Paul Narracott Qld 10.8 
2 Richard Nightingale Vic 11.0 
3 Jamie Kelly SA 11.0 
4 Joseph O'Donnell Vic 11.1 
5 Paul Jacobs Tas 11.5 
6 Laurie Holroyd WA 11.5 
7 Neville Bothe WA 11.6 
 



200 METRES (17 Dec)  Wind: -1.0 
1 Joseph O'Donnell Vic 22.5 
2 Paul Narracott Qld NT 
3 Simon De Winter Vic 22.8 
4 Jamie Kelly SA 23.3 
5 Paul Jacobs Tas 23.6 
6 Laurie Thorp Tas 23.9 
7 Neville Bothe WA 24.2 
 
400 METRES (16 Dec) 
1 Terry O'Sullivan Qld 49.8 
2 Geordie Clark Tas 49.9 
3 Keith Norman Vic 50.0 
4 Craig Watson Vic 50.3 
5 Laurie Thorp Tas 50.9 
6 Laurie Holroyd WA 51.0 
 
800 METRES (17 Dec) 
1 Michael Carlson WA 1:55.6 
2 Warwick Horsey Qld 1:55.8 
3 Paul Van Der Heide Vic 1:56.0 
4 John Fleming Vic 1:57.2 
5 Greg Murfet Tas 1:59.5 
6 Phil Syber SA 1:59.6 
7 Marcus Bucher Tas 2:02.0 
 
1,500 METRES (16 Dec) 
1 Warwick Horsey Qld 4:00.4 
2 Michael Carlson WA 4:03.4 
3 Greg Murfet Tas 4:06.9 
4 Kevin Davies Vic 4:08.5 
5 Peter Haines SA 4:23.8 
 
3,000 METRES (17 Dec) 
1 Jock Given Qld 9:03.5 
2 Kevin Davies Vic 9:03.6 
3 Gerrard Lee WA 9:10.1 
4 Timothy Hannan Vic 9:12.6 
5 Peter Haynes SA 9:13.3 
6 Michael La Paglia SA 9:19.3 
 
110 METRES HURDLES (17 Dec)  Wind: -4.6 
1 Don Wright Qld 14.1 
2 Michael Wilson Vic 14.8 
3 Laurie Holroyd WA 15.3 
4 S imon McMillan Vic 15.3 
5 Geordie Clark Tas 16.1 
6 Tony Riggs SA 17.1 
 



HIGH JUMP (17 Dec) 
1 Robert Gray SA 1.90 
2 Richard Curtis Vic 1.85 
3 Richard Sheriff Qld 1.85 
4 Jordan Bell WA 1.80 
5 Rodney Pullen Tas 1.80 
6 Stephen Pereira WA 1.75 
7 Richard Kelso Vic 1.75 
 
POLE VAULT (16 Dec) 
1 Peter Riachi Vic 3.60 
2 Paul Schwamm Tas 3.15 
3 Brian Lawrie SA 2.72 
 John Hoye WA DNS 
 Phillip Smith Qld DNS 
 
LONG JUMP (17 Dec) 
1 Rolf Nilsson Qld 6.33 
2 Jamie Kelly SA 6.20 
3 Stephen Pereira WA 6.15 
4 Paul Hodges Vic 6.05 
5 John Churchill Tas 5.66 
 
TRIPLE JUMP (16 Dec) 
1 Craig Couper Vic 13.78 
2 Rolf Nilsson Qld 13.45 
3 Gary Honey Vic 13.40 
4 Stephen Pereira WA 12.91 
5 John Churchill Tas 12.27 
6 Peter Kitto SA 12.16 
 
SHOT PUT (17 Dec) 
1 Shane Wigey Vic 17.28 
2 Ian Peterson Qld 14.44 
3 Timothy Warden Vic 14.25 
4 Michael Fazey WA 13.37 
5 Philip Robinson Tas 12.54 
 
DISCUS THROW (17 Dec) 
1 Craig Considine Vic 54.86 
2 Shane Wigney Vic 45.06 
3 Greg White SA 39.34 
4 Ian Peterson Qld 37.12 
5 Ian Wilson WA 36.92 
 
HAMMER THROW (16 Dec) 
1 Henry Van Andel Vic 56.22 
2 Phillip Smith Qld 54.64 
3 Russell Alphy Vic 39.66 
4 Stephen Ainge WA 34.90 
5 Greg White SA 29.99 
 



JAVELIN THROW (16 Dec) 
1 Joe Gardner Vic 60.70 
2 Mark Cridland Qld 59.48 
3 Hilary Nicholson SA 54.82 
4 Ian Wilson WA 54.30 
5 Andrew Whitling Vic 50.42 
6 Stephen Ainge WA 44.14 
7 Philip Robinson Tas 41.12 
 
UNDER 16 
100 METRES (17 Dec)  Wind: -1.5 
1 Mark Warrener Qld 11.1 
2 Michael Arundel Vic 11.4 
3 Peter Young Tas 11.4 
4 Scott Dennon WA 11.6 
5 Steven Schrapnel SA 11.8 
6 Peter Shipp Vic 11.8 
 
200 METRES (16 Dec)  Wind: -1.9 
1 Charles Dowling Qld 22.6 
2 Peter Young Tas 22.7 
3 Brian Poller WA 23.3 
4 Alastair McLeish Vic 23.4 
5 Scott Dennon WA 23.9 
6 Russell Forbes Vic 24.0 
7 Steven Schrapnel SA 24.1 
 
400 METRES (17 Dec) 
1 John Green Qld 50.2 
2 Brian Poller WA 51.2 
3 Peter Beveridge Tas 52.2 
4 Leigh Nolan Vic 52.8 
5 David Ross WA 53.2 
6 Peter Kitto SA 53.8 
 
800 METRES (16 Dec) 
1 Des Ryan Vic 1:55.4 
2 David Hoey Qld 1:56.6 
3 David Ross WA 1:58.2 
4 Kevin Radford Vic 2:01.6 
5 Simon Eldridge Tas 2:02.0 
6 Paul McCarthy SA 2:07.4 
7 John Turnbas SA 2:18.3 
 
1,500 METRES (17 Dec) 
1 Gerard Ryan Vic 4:07.6 
2 David Ross WA 4:08.8 
3 Lynton Hudson Qld 4:09.3 
4 Terry Moore Tas 4:16.6 
5 Mark Phelan Vic 4:17.2 
6 Simon Eldridge Tas 4:21.2 
7 Paul McCarthy SA 4:25.8 
 



90 METRES HURDLES (16 Dec) 
1 Tony Lear Vic 12.9 
2 Alex Prodromou Vic 13.0 
3 Graeme Gilbert WA 13.3 
4 Tony Riggs SA 13.7 
5 Brian Poller WA 13.8 
6 Peter Beveridge Tas 14.7 
 
HIGH JUMP (17 Dec) 
1 John Wren Qld 1.95 
2 Brendan Leane Vic 1.80 
3 Stuart Cotton Vic 1.80 
4 Peter Tonkin SA 1.75 
5 Gary Powell WA 1.70 
6 Michael Parsons Tas 1.70 
 
LONG JUMP (16 Dec) 
1 Scott Dennon WA 6.92 
2 Stephen McKenzie Vic 6.77 
3 Bruce Bates Qld 6.55 
4 Warren Smith Tas 5.97 
5 Peter Tonkin SA 5.89 
 
TRIPLE JUMP (17 Dec) 
1 Warren Smith Tas 13.48 
2 Scott Dennon WA 13.01 
3 Mark Heironymous Qld 12.52 
4 Noel Cleary Vic 12.48 
5 Mark Tragellas Vic 12.44 
6 George Morell SA 12.43 
 
SHOT PUT (16 Dec) 
1 Mark Pennington Qld 15.98 
2 Michael James Vic 15.63 
3 Stephen Basser Vic 14.53 
4 Michael Fazey WA 13.69 
 
DISCUS THROW (17 Dec) 
1 Darryl Dahms Qld 47.12 
2 Luigi Cordone Vic 46.04 
3 Michael James Vic 45.76 
4 Carl Beard SA 43.30 
5 Warren Smith Tas 39.04 
6 Michael Fazey WA 36.25 
 
JAVELIN THROW (16 Dec) 
1 Peter Nannini SA 46.40 
2 Peter Pateras Vic 46.26 
3 Vince Cinanni WA 45.90 
4 Glen Mawer Qld 43.12 
  


